
   
 

    

    

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

     

   

 
 

   

      

    

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

6/17/25

DIRECTIVE OF AWARD BIDDER'S CHECKLIST – ELECTRONIC BIDDING 
     Department of Transportation-Bureau of Aeronautics 

Airport Project No. Bid Opening Date Time 
Central Wisconsin Airport CWA1018 1/22/25 2:00 p.m. 

Contract #: Description: Construct GA Transient Hangar & Associated Site Work 

APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED 
BIDDER 

APPROVED BIDDER APPROVED BIDDER 

BIDDER Howard Immel Inc. 
2601 Development Dr. 
Green Bay, WI 54311-
4240 

SMA Construction 
Services 
201 W. Walnut St. Ste 301 
Green Bay, WI 54303-
5709 

8Pine Inc. 
208644 Pieper Ln 
Hatley, WI 
54440-5177 

Urban Construction 
Company 
5909 N. 39th Ave. 
Wausau, WI 54401-
8947 

J.H. Findorff & Son, 
Inc. 
226890 Harrier Ave. 
Wausau, WI 54401-
5435 

Long/Short Form Exp. Date 5/1/26 1/5/25 5/1/26 12/1/25 6/5/25 

Workload/Capacity Approval Date (after 
bid opening) 

13.5M 1/22/25 1/22/25 1/22/25 1/22/25 

All Items Acceptable from Bidding Form 
in BidExpress.com (Y/N) 

Y Y Y Y Y 

DBE Responsive (Y/N) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

DBE Approved (Y/N) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Schedule of Prices Base Bid $3,141,900.16 $3,284,400.33 $5,500,000.00 $2,859,966.77 $3,153,992.96 

TOTAL: $3,141,900.16 $3,284,400.33 $5,500,000.00 $2,859,966.77 $3,153,992.96 

Ranking 2 4 5 1 3 

 Approved: Approved: Approved: Approved: Approved: 
Rejected:  Rejected:  Rejected:  Rejected:  Rejected:  

525adev.dot/r.05/22/2023 


